Year Ended November 2, 2003
First Quarter $ 17.50 $ 9.00
Second Quarter 13.53 10.00
Third Quarter 20.05 12.59
Fourth Quarter 26.00 16.10
Year Ended October 31, 2004
First Quarter $ 22.82 $ 16.36
Second Quarter 21.09 14.83
Third Quarter 19.02 13.33
Fourth Quarter 19.31 12.60
Year Ending October 30, 2005
First Quarter $ 19.29 $ 14.27
Second Quarter 18.99 14.80
Third Quarter (through June 20, 2005) 25.96 15.75

On June 20, 2005, the last reported sale price of our common stock on the Nasdaq was $25.20. As of June 1, 2005, there were 32,965,612 shares
of our common stock outstanding held by approximately 292 holders of record.

S-10

Edgar Filing: PHOTRONICS INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments and unaudited capitalization as of May 1, 2005:

� on an actual basis; and

� on an as adjusted basis to reflect the receipt and application of the net proceeds of the sale by us of 7,000,000 shares of common
stock in this offering at the assumed public offering price of $25.20 per share, less underwriting discounts and commissions and
our estimated offering expenses.

As of

May 1, 2005

Actual As Adjusted

(in thousands)

(unaudited)
Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments $ 160,266 $ 327,908

Long-term debt:
Collateralized term debt $ 33 $ 33
Other unsecured debt 12,977 12,977
2 1/4% convertible subordinated notes due 2008 150,000 150,000
4 3/4% convertible subordinated notes due 2006 99,688 99,688

Total long-term debt 262,698 262,698

Minority interest 62,045 62,045

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $.01 par value: 2,000,000 shares authorized; no shares issued and outstanding actual and as
adjusted $ �  $ �
Common stock, $.01 par value: 150,000,000 shares authorized; 32,873,000 shares issued and outstanding actual
and 39,873,000 shares issued and outstanding as adjusted 329 399
Additional paid-in capital 204,749 372,321
Retained earnings 149,786 149,786
Accumulated other comprehensive income 22,316 22,316
Deferred compensation on restricted stock (25) (25)

Total shareholders� equity 377,155 544,797

Total capitalization $ 701,898 $ 869,540

The number of shares of common stock to be outstanding after this offering does not include:

Edgar Filing: PHOTRONICS INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 15

� 58,719 shares available for issuance under our employee stock purchase plan;
� 3,363,741 shares reserved for issuance under our stock option plans, 2,320,773 shares of which were issuable upon exercise of

options outstanding as of May 1, 2005 at a weighted average exercise price of $18.16 per share;
� Up to 2,705,051 shares reserved for issuance upon conversion of our 4 3/4% convertible subordinated notes due 2008;
� Up to 9,440,640 shares reserved for issuance upon conversion of our 2 1/4% convertible subordinated notes due 2006; and